FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this  day of , 2018, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Data Ticket, Inc., a
California Corporation, 4600 Campus Drive, Suite 200, Newport Beach, California
92660, (“Consultant”).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to process parking citations; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated June 17, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to amend said Agreement to extend
the term of the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

1. Section 3, “TERM OF AGREEMENT,” of the Agreement is hereby
amended to read as follows:

“3. TERM OF AGREEMENT. The term of this
Agreement shall be from July 1, 2013 to June 30, 2019.

2. Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated June 17, 2013, shall
remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY:

City Manager

X:\Agreements\Finance'\2018\1st Amendment to PSA for Data Ticket.docx

1



ATTEST:
STEVE CARRIGAN, CITY CLERK

BY:

Assistant/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BY: 4 MRy shi[1¥
City Attorney Daté

ACCOUNT DATA:

BY:

Verified by Finance Officer

X:\Agreements\Finance\2018\1st Amendment to PSA for Data Ticket.docx

2



CONSULTANT
DATA TICKET, INC.,
A California Corporation

BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)
BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)

Taxpayer [.D. No.

ADDRESS: 4600 Campus Dr., Ste 200
Newport Beach, CA 92660

TELEPHONE:
FAX:
E-MAIL:

X:\Agreements\Finance\2018\1st Amendment to PSA for Data Ticket.docx

3



